Inter-local Cooperation Agreement for School Resource Officer at Harpool Middle School

September 8, 2009

SUMMARY:

- This item requests approval of the inter-local agreement between Denton County and the Denton Independent School District for the School Resource Officer at Harpool Middle School.

BOARD GOAL:

In pursuit of excellence, the district will provide support services and promote health, wellness and safety for students and families.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

- No previous action has been taken on this item.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- This agreement allows for a School Resource Officer at Harpool Middle School. Our relationship with Denton County continues to be positive, and we look forward to a continuing partnership.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

- None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

- The 2009-2010 cost for the one month agreement is \$7,101.48 [September 1,2009 through September 30, 2009]. September is the last month of the Denton County fiscal year. Denton ISD will pay this amount within 15 days of execution of this Agreement.

- The 2009-2010 cost for the rest of the agreement is \$81,549.00 [October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010 / the county fiscal year]. Denton ISD will pay October 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010 [the end of the district fiscal year] from 2009-2010 district funds, for a total of \$61,161.48. July 1,2010 through September 30, 2010 will be paid from 2010-2011 district funds, for a total of \$20,387.16. This figure will be paid in monthly installments of \$6,795.72 on the 15th of every month, beginning October 15, 2010.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

- Passage will place a School Resource Officer at our new campus, Harpool Middle School.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

-The Superintendent recommends approval of the inter-local agreement between Denton County and the Denton Independent School District for the School Resource Officer at Harpool Middle School.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Jamie Wilson, Deputy Superintendent

ATTACHMENT:

- Inter-local Agreement

APPROVAL:

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation: _____

Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:

Signature of Superintendent: _____